

Cathy J. Derbonne Director

State Police Commission

Post Office Box 66555 Baton Rouge, LA. 70896-6555 Phone (225) 925-7057 Fax (225) 925-7058

REVISED 01/06/2014

BOARD MEETING AGENDA

Meeting:	Louisiana State Police Commission
Date:	Thursday, January 9, 2014
Where:	Office of Management Finance & OMV Building 7979 Independence Boulevard, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70806 3 rd Floor Training Room 308
Start:	9:00 a.m.

Items Open for Discussion

- 1. The meeting is called to order by Chairman Jason Turner
- 2. Roll call of members Cathy Derbonne Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of the Minutes from the December 12, 2013 Meeting
- 4. Employee Opportunity to Address the Commission (None scheduled)
- 5. Proposed LSP Crisis Leave Policy Revision Ginger Krieg, Human Resources Director
- Request to increase the daily uniform allowance Captain Jason Starnes, Operational Development
- 7. Commission Business
- 8. Election of Officers

Chairman Vice Chairman

9. Adjourn

Cathy Derbonne, Executive Director Louisiana State Police Commission

Note: This Commission will not issue any subpoena unless the request therefore is in strict compliance with the provisions of State Police Commission Rule 13.13. Refusal to issue a subpoena because the request therefore was untimely will not be considered good cause for continuance.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER